TONNER BOOM TRUCK WITH AUGER AND SIDE MOUNTED BASKET 

AND TOP CONTROL ROTATING WITH BOOM MOUNTED ON 4X2 6-

WHEELER TRUCK 

1. The CAMARINES SUR I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.(CASURECO I), 

through CASURECO I’s BUFFER FUND intends to apply the total sum of Twenty-four 

Million Pesos only (24,000,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes and charges (VAT, 

delivery cost, testing, inspection, commissioning) being the Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC) under board resolution No. 218, Series of 2025 to payments under the 

contract for THE SUPPLY OF TWO (2) BRAND NEW 8 TONNER BOOM TRUCK WITH

[...]

to 12:00p.m. 

7. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders on December 

11, 2025 until submission and receipt of bids from the address below and upon payment of 

a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand 

Pesos (Php 25,000.00).  

8. CASURECO I will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 09:00 a.m., December 18, 2025 at 

Training Room, Rm-205 CASURECO 1 Main Office, Puro-Batia, Libmanan Camarines 

Sur, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding